PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Second Assignee's Name previously recorded on Reel 012498 Frame 0552. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's rights.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Antoine CARPENTIER	12/20/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Assistance Publique-Hopitaux De Paris
Street Address:	3 avenue Victoria
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-75004

Name:	Institut National De La Sante Et De La Recherche Medicale
Street Address:	101 rue de Tolbiac
City:	Paris Cedex 13
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-75654

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09967881

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)413-2220 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000 Email: khudson@oblon.com Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al. Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

PATENT

REEL: 022907 FRAME: 0011

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	249327US0XCIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen L. Hudson
Total Attachments: 4 source=249327 asn#page1.tif source=249327 asn#page2.tif source=249327 asn#page3.tif source=249327 asn#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022907 FRAME: 0012

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
007/4/40	PATENTS ONLY		
Docket No. 267/246	er of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas	se record the attached original d	ocuments or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(Name and address of rece	
Antoine Carpentier	100).	Name: Assistance Publique-H	
	veying party(ies) attached?		
☐ Yes ☒ No		Internal Address: 3 avenue Vic	toria
3. Nature of conveyance:	·		
	Merger	City: Paris	COUNTRY: <u>FRANCE</u> <u>F-75004</u>
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
П он		Name and address of rece	
Other		Name: National De LA Sante	Et De La recherche Medicale
Execution Date: 12/20/20	001	Internal Address: 101 rue de T	olbiac
		City: Paris Cedex 13	COUNTRY: FRANCE F-75654
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 			
A. Patent Application No(s).:	09/967,881	B. Patent No(s).:	
	Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No	
Name and address of part concerning document sho	ty to whom correspondence uld be mailed:	6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved: 1
Name: KURT T. MULVILI	<u>LE</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
		☐ Enclosed	
Internal Address: LYON 8			
	st Fifth Street, Suite 4700 geles, CA 90071-2066		Account if any additional fee is
		8. Deposit Account Number:	12-2475
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature:			
_	dge and belief, the foregoing informati	ion is true and correct and any at	tached copy is a true copy of the
///////////////////////////////////////	///4	T. 44 2002	
Kurt T. Mulville, Reg No. 37,	194	Date: January 11, 2002	
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4			

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Patent

Attorney Docket: 267/246

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, ANTOINE CARPENTIER, a citizen of FRANCE (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented a patent law office for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled USE OF STABILISED OLIGONUCLEOTIDES FOR PREPARING A MEDICAMENT WITH ANTITUMOR ACTIVITY, which was filed on September 28, 2001 as United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/967,881; and

WHEREAS, ASSISTANCE PUBLIQUE-HOPITAUX DE PARIS, a national institute organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Country of France and having its principal place of business at 3 avenue Victoria, F-75004, Paris, FRANCE and INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE, a national institute organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Country of France and having its principal place of business at 101 rue de Tolbiac, F-75654 Paris Cedex 13 FRANCE (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal

OC-93206.1

REEL: 022907 FRAME: 0014

Attorney Docket: 267/246

equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

OC-93208.1

Patent

Attorney Docket: 267/246

WITNESS my hand at Paris, FRANCE, this	s <u>20</u> day of <u>ye can be</u> 2001.
	ANTOINE CARPENTIER W
COUNTRY OF FRANCE)	•
) ss	
COUNTY OF)	
On 12/20/01 before me, WWW ANTOINE CARPENTIER	Nall Coutenten, personally appeared
personally known to me - OR - prove be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their a signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the executed the instrument.	authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
W. Couptur	Notary Public in and for said County and State

OC-93208.1

RECORDED: 07/02/2009

PATENT REEL: 022907 FRAME: 0016